

24.06.2025
Item No.3
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 13500 of 2025

**Hooghly Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
Shambhu Roy & Ors.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Id. Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Singh
Mr. R.K. Dubey
... for the petitioner
Mr. Uddipan Banerjee
Mr. Subhrakanti Samanta
... for the respondent no. 1
Mr. Somnath Ganguli, Id. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manash Kr. Sadhu
... for the State

Affidavit-of-service filed be kept with the
record.

On being served the learned counsels for the
respondents are being present.

Heard the learned counsels for both the
parties.

Let the matter be listed for further hearing
on 15.07.2025.

Both parties to file their written notes along
with the judgments relied upon, if any, on the next
date.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)