

15.07.2025
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 15
SM

WPA 13500 of 2025
Hooghly Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.
Versus
Shambhu Roy & Ors.

Mr. Somnath Ganguli, Id. AGP
Mr. Manas Kumar Sadhu
.....for the petitioner
Mr. Uddipan Banerjee
Mr. Subhrakanti Samanta
.....for the respondent no. 1

Learned counsel for the respondent has filed
his written notes.

Let it be kept with the record.

The petitioner seeks leave till Monday to file
their written notes.

Let the matter be fixed on 23rd July, 2025.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]