

23.07.2025
Item No.19
BR

WPA 13500 of 2025
Hooghly Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.
-vs-
Shambhu Roy & Ors.

Mr. Rabi Kumar Dubey
... for the petitioner

Mr. Somnath Ganguli, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Manas Sadhu
... for the State
Mr. Uddipan Banerjee,
Mr. Subhrakanti Samanta
... for the respondent no.1

An accommodation is sought for by the petitioner to file their written notes as directed.

Affidavit of service upon the added respondents is filed and let it be kept with the record.

Matter be listed in the Combined Monthly List of August, 2025 and filing of written notes as directed.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)