

23.03.2026
Ct. No. 30
SL No.11
MKP

WPA 13500 of 2025

Hooghly Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

Shambhu Roy And Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumdar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K.Singh

Mr. Ravi Kumar Dubey

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Uddipan Banerjee

Mr. Subhrakanti Samanta

.....for the Respondent no.1

Mr. Manas Kumar Sadhu

.....for the State

1. Written notes filed by the petitioner be kept with the record.
2. Heard the Learned Counsel for the parties.
3. Considering the submission made by the respondents herein, that the matter is pending before the Certificate Officer, the impugned order passed being dated 08.04.2024 and 17.03.2025 passed by the Controlling Authority and the Appellate Authority and the proceedings before the Certificate Officer be stayed till 19th of May, 2026, or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

4. Matter be fixed in the **monthly list of May, 2026**, for further hearing.
5. Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be given to the parties on priority basis upon compliance of all formalities.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]