

19.05.2026  
Item no. 03  
Court no. 30  
g.b.  
266012

**WPA 13500 of 2025**

**Hooghly Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.  
Vs.  
Shambhu Roy & Ors.**

Mr. S. K. Singh  
Mr. R. K. Dubey  
..... For the Petitioner

1. On hearing the learned counsel for the petitioner, the interim order in the present case be extended till 14<sup>th</sup> of August, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
2. Matter be listed in the monthly list of July, 2026.
3. Both parties to file their respective written notes.

**( Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**